DATA SHEET
Thick Film Chip Resistor
RC 01005
 (RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free)
YAGEO CORPORATION
350, Zhongzheng Rd., Dashe Shiang, Kaohsiung 815, Taiwan
Tel: 886-7-351-4117   Fax: 886-7-351-2075

07 = 7 inch dia. Reel
                Fig.2
ORDERING EXAMPLE
  (6) RESISTANCE VALUE
10R to 1M
The ordering code of a RC0100 chip resistor, value 10 Ω with ±5%
tolerance, supplied in 7-inch tape reel is: RC0100JR-0710RL.
(7) Default code
Letter L is system default code for
order only (NOTE)
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products meet RoHS compliant and Halogen Free.
"LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol can be printed.
                Chip Resistor Surface Mount   RC   SERIES   01005(RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free)
 2
6
DIMENSION
Table 1  For dimension see Table 1
TYPE RC01005
L (mm)
W (mm)
H (mm)
I1 (mm)
I2 (mm)
0.40±0.02
0.20±0.02
0.13±0.02
0.10±0.03
0.10±0.03
Fig.3 Chip resistor outlines
POWER RATING ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
RC01005 rated power at 70°C is 1/32W Table 2
  CHARACTERISTICS               RC01005  1/32 W
Operating Temperature
Range
                   –55°C to +125°C
Maximum Working Voltage                                15V
Maximum Overload Voltage                                30V
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage
                               30V
Resistance Range   ±5% (E24) 10Ω to 1MΩ
±1% (E24) 10Ω to 1MΩ
Zero Ohm Jumper <50mΩ
Temperature Coefficient                            ±250ppm/℃
RATED VOLTAGE:
The DC or AC (rms) continuous working voltage corresponding
to the rated power is determined by the following formula:
U= )* ( RP
Where
U=Continuous rated DC
or AC (rms) working voltage
P=Rated power
R=Resistance value
                Chip Resistor Surface Mount   RC   SERIES   01005(RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free)
 3
6
TAPING REEL
Table 3
DIMENSION RC01005
ØA (mm) 180.0+0/–3.0
ØN (mm) 60.0+1/–0
ØC (mm) 13.0±0.2
ØD (mm) 21.0±0.8
W1 (mm) 9.0±0.3
W2 (mm) 11.4±1.0
For dimension see Table 3
                 Fig.5 Reel